2/2-way valves DN 8 to DN 50
For slightly aggressive gases and liquids
Solenoid actuated, with forced lifting
Diaphragm valves
Female threads G 1/4 to G 2 or 1/4 NPT to 2 NPT
Operating pressure 0 to 10 / 16 bar
Description (standard valve)
Solenoid valve for slightly aggressive gases and liquids

Valve operates without differential pressure•
Symbol
Ordering information
To order, quote model number from table overleaf, e.g. 8259400.9151 for a DN 25 valve.
a
P
A
ba b
82590
84490
D115502.01
09/09
Phone ++49 5731 /791-0
Fax ++49 5731 /791-179
www.busch jos t.com
mai l@busch jos t . com
De tmo lde r  S t r aße  256
D-32545  Bad  Oeynhausen
PO Box 10 02 52-53
D-32502  Bad  Oeynhausen
Buschjost GmbH
Va l ve  Techno l ogy  and  Sys t em s
c
¢
Characteristic data
Valves
Further Options (Valves)
XXXXX01.XXXX	 Normally open,
from G 1 1/4  only with solenoid 84XX
XXXXX03.XXXX	 Seat seal FPM,
fluid temperature –5 °C up to +110 °C
XXXXX14.XXXX	 Seat seal EPDM, for hot water,
fluid temperature –10 °C up to +110 °C
XXXXX17.XXXX	 Normally open,
Seat seal FPM,
fluid temperature –5 °C up to +110 °C,
from G 1 1/4 only with solenoid 84XX
On request	 Further versions
Accessoires:	 - Mounting bracket conversion kit
Further Options (Solenoids)
XXXXXXX.9191	 Protection class
x II 2 GD  EEx me II T3  T 140 °C
XXXXXXX.8441	 Protection class
x II 2 GD  EEx me II T3  T 140 °C
XXXXXXX.9176*	 Protection class
x II 3 GD   EEx nA II T4  T 135 °C
XXXXXXX.9426*	 Protection class
x II 3 GD   EEx nA II T4  T 135 °C
XXXXXXX.8426*	 Protection class
x II 3 GD   EEx nA II T4  T 135 °C
 On request	 Further versions
* DC only, for AC solenoids with design inspection certificate acc. to category 2,
e.g.  XXXXXXX.8441 or XXXXXXX.9191